Percentage of fungicide treatment area (*SW, WW, FB, MB) 44% 51%

© Luonnonvarakeskus

Results on soil renovation investment
Prices +20%; CP=Compacted soil; RS=Renovated soil

15 9.1.2020Tuomo Purola and Heikki Lehtonen

High crop prices CP RS Difference

Value (€) of objective function over 30 years, per 10 ha 54 098 56 590 4.6%

Average CE gross margin €/ha/year 180 189 4.6%

Average pH 6.28 6.42 2.3%

Average pH, parcel 3 5.71 6.46 13.1%

Average pH, parcel 7 5.75 6.46 12.2%

Average GHG emissions tons CO2 eq/ha 3.52 3.59 1.9%

Total production, GJ/ha 34 554 38 123 10.5%

GHG emissions tons CO2/GJ 0.102 0.094 -7.7%

Average yields, kg/ha

Spring wheat 3454 3868 12.0%

Winter wheat 4177 4133 -1.1%

Feed barley NA NA NA

Malting barley 3874 3912 1.0%

Oats 3741 3845 2.8%

Oilseed rape 1689 1782 5.5%

Percentage of fungicide treatment area (*SW, WW, FB, MB) 89% 100%

© Luonnonvarakeskus

Net present value (NPV) and payback time
(years) of soil renovation investment at different
future crop prices. BP = 2000-2014 prices
CP=Compacted soil; RS=Renovated soil; interest rate 6%

16 9.1.2020Heikki Lehtonen

NPV (€) for 30 years Difference

(€) RS/CP

Difference, €/

renovated parcel/

year

Payback time,

years

Price

scenario

CP RS

-20% 30 451

(-26.6%)

31 233

(-26.6%)

782 (2.6%) 13 11

BP 41 465 42 566 1 102

(2.7%)

18 8

+20% 54 103

(30.5%)

56 596

(33.0%)

2 492

(4.6%)

42 11

© Luonnonvarakeskus

NPV of future certainty-equivalent income (€) in the renovation scenario
(RS) and the compacted parcels (CP) scenario assuming -10%, -20%

and -30% crop yield reduction, the difference between scenarios and per

renovated field parcel, also calculated per year, and per renovated field
parcel per year, and the payback time of the investment (years).

Baseline prices 2000–2014 are assumed. Discount rate = 6%.

17 9.1.2020

NPV (€) for 30

years

Difference

(€) RS/CP

Difference, €/

renovated

parcel/ year

Payback time, years

Assumed crop

yield loss at

compacted parcels

CP RS

-10%
42 797

42 566 -231 (-0.5%) -4 >30

-20%
42 007

42 566 560 (1.3%) 9 13

-30% 41 465 42 566 1 102 (2.7%) 18 8

© Luonnonvarakeskus

Net present values of certainty equivalent gross
margins calculated in the case of compacted
parcels (CP) and renovation (RS) scenarios with
different discount rates

18 9.1.2020

Discount

rate

Payback

time,

years

CP

Avg.

pH

RS

Avg.

pH
CP

NPV €

RS

NPV €

Difference in

NPV Difference

0% 10 6.48 6.66
92 862 98 406 5 544

6.0%

1% 10 6.44 6.62 79 267 83 998 4 731 6.0%

2% 10 6.41 6.56 68 421 72 051 3 630 5.3%

3% 12 6.36 6.51 59 708 62 529 2 820 4.7%

4% 10 6.31 6.38 52 438 54 641 2 203 4.2%

5% 11 6.25 6.31 46 480 48 218 1 738 3.7%

6% 8 6.10 6.03 41 465 42 566 1 102 2.7%